RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R 194 -2023

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
DECKER’S HARDSCAPING & LANDSCAPING INC. FOR 850 POWELL STREET
PAVEMENT REPAIR

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Decker’s Hardscaping & Landscaping Inc. and the
City of Gloucester City for the 850 Powell Street Pavement Repair; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded, needs to be amended for final
adjustment of as-built quantities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the contract between Decker’s
Hardscaping & Landscaping Inc. and the City of Gloucester City for 850 Powell Street Pavement
Repair be amended:

Original Contract Amount: $11,380.00
Change Order #1
Increase $2,490.00
Adjusted Amount based on
Change Order #1 Final $13,870.00

gt s
Dayl R. Baile, Mayor™

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucgster City this 25" day of September, 2023.

VI A0 % L 2'% &?
Vanessa L. Little City Clerk




